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Ashurst LLP

Invoice |, S opmd Stett

STowex London
" NOTE: EC2A 2HA
We as Schneider Holdings London Limited Tel +44 (0)20 7638 1111
Schneider Holdings London Limited .(SHL) confirm. that we have. n.ot m-ade any ng 144 ((0))50 7638 1112
Level 22 input VAT claim against this invoice onthe .., schiret com
110 Bishopsgate basis that the cost of the fees included VAT

are being fully refunded to us as part of an Our VAT No.: GB 108 2136 48

London
EC2N 4AY out of court settlement agreement.
For A.. «t use only:
| Fror Accounts Department useonly: |
N Al Loage |
I i : 7
=) fPurohase Order Number
VAT Invoice Date: 21 Septemb angma‘ COd?‘r 1 No.: 4
4 L THCTSHLO2Z0G00T 3-
nvoice Date ptem q&%(}umgyr;{v _ nvoice No.: 415959
{ Date B ;
Authorised By: ]
! 4| var Fees and
g 'L AT 1| Rate Disbursements
o, Da‘e ‘Jrl Li - i 4 GBP ] (oﬂl] GBP
Re: Shareholder Dispute | n { P_ald = T
To our professional fees 7,523.80 | 20.00 37,619.00

For the period to 16 September 2016, in connection with the above
matter.

(Please see attached)

Document Production 6.86 | 20.00 34.24
Disbursements:

(Subject to VAT)

Fares and Incidental Expenses 22.59 ¢ 20.00 112.93

7,553.25 37,766.17

3 VAT 7,553.25

Total 45,319.42

o .y
25 -C;l- \L Balance Due 45,319.42

The fees and disbursements the subject of this invoice may include fess and disbursements due to another member of the Ashurst Group.

Payment Details

NatWest - 15 Bishepsgate, London, EC2P 2AP - Account No,: 00404268
Sort Code: 50-00-00 - Swift Code: NWBKGB2L - IBAN Code: GB1ZNWBK50000000404268

Please note: Remittance advices should be sent electrenically to remittances@ashurst.com

Please quote reference 415959 when settling this invgice CCaswon R CCasmnan Sa £ BAG

P t Terms: 21
ayment Terms days Pin bay 26 ne T

Lt
050 Y f Lj)
\‘K”bk

AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CHINA FRANCE GERMANY HONG KONG SAR INDONESIA (ASSOCIATED QFFICE) ITALY JAPAN PARUA NEW GUINEA
SAUDI ARABIA SINGAPORE SPAIN UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNITED KINGDOM UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Ashurst LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales under number 0C330252 and is part of the Ashurst Group. Itis a law finm authorised and
regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority of England and Wales under number 468653, A list of members of Ashurst LLP and their professipnal gualifications is
open Lo inspection at its registered office Broadwalk House, 5 Appold Street, London EC2A JHA or at the address above, The term ‘partnier in relation to Ashurst LLP is
used to refer to a member of Ashurst LLP or to an employes or consultant with eguivalent standing and qualifications. The Ashurst Group has an office in each of the
places listed above.



TIME SUMMARY

Partner
Rob Aird
David Page

Tom Connor

Junior Associate
Ghislaine Lawless
Louise Chan

Trainee

Kiara De Silva

Please Note:

ashust

Schneider Holdings London Limited

Re: Shareholder Dispute
THC/SHLO2.00001

For the period: to 16/09/2016

Time

7.80
7.10
22.20

20.90
11.50

0.70

*Agreed Rate

GBP/hr
700.00

700.00
700.00

355.00
355.00

210.00

* Calculations are based on agreed discounted hourly rate(s)
A Detailed Time Summary Follows Overleaf

Prebill Number: 1074365

1/5

Amount
(GBP)

5,460.00

4,970.00
15,540.00

7,419.50
4,082.50

147.00

Total 37,619.00
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22/08/2016

25/08/2016
25/08/2016
25/08/2016
26/08/2016
26/08/2016
31/08/2016
31/08/2016
31/08/2016
01/09/2016
01/09/2016
01/09/2016
01/09/2016
01/09/2016
01/09/2016
01/09/2016
01/09/2016
01/09/2016
01/09/2016
01/09/2016

02700/2016
02/09/2016

02/09/2016
02/09/2016
02/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
06/09/2016
06/09/2016

06/09/2016

Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawless
David Page
Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawless
Tom Connor

Tom Connor
David Page

David Page
Ghislaine Lawiess
Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawless
Ghuslaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawless
Tom Connor

Tom Connor

Tom Connor
Kiara De Silva

Ghislaine Lawless

Ghislaine Lawless

David Page

Tom Connor

Tom Connor

Tam Connor

Tom Connor

Tom Connor
David Page
Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawless
Tom Connor

Tom Connor

Tom Connar

PHON

PHON

DRFT

REVI

LETT

LETT

LETT

LETT

PHON

PHON

LETT

LETT

LETT

DRFT

LETT

LETT

LETT

LETT

RSCH

DRFT

LETT

REVI

LETT

LETT

LETT

LETT

LETT

LETY

LETT

LETT

Call Seuth Square chambers re Hannah Thornley,

Call D Page.

Draft chaser ietter to Setfords, Emails ta L Moore re same.
Review of exchanges and latest chasing letter.

Email D Page

Email L Moore + review letter received from Setfords

Cali with Michael Edwards and email client

Review corro and prepare for call with client

Telecon with Leanne Moore and exchanges with Tom

Connor on progress, or rather lack of it.

Conference call on lack of progress: review of firm chasing
letter to lawyers,

Prep for + call to L Moore + M Silvester + post-call
discussion

Call Chambers to confirm H Thornbury's availability +
email T Connar re same

Review emails from T Connor

Review company articles, Table Act; 1985 Act

Draft transfer notice with multiple trigger points

Review communications between TC/Setfords

Calls with Michael Edwards and emails/notes of calls

Call with client and David P and Ghislaine

Draft letter

tne Lawless with transfer notice and review

of company articles

Review and send letter to Setfords. Email T Connor re
transfer notice and SHA clauses interpretation. Review
Setfords email. Emails to L Moore,

A 3 Ehiel
L 9

Draft email to Setfords; call from T Connor; email L Moore
& call to L Moore; confer T Connor re email to Setfords.

Review of current position; multiple exchanges with client
and comments on tranfer notice.

calls and emails with ME, and reporting to client

Letter in

Calt with ME and emails with client

Draft agenda for meeting

Transfer natice - Ghislaine disc, David p

Assorted exchanges on transfer notices and shareholder
agreement provisions,

Emails T Connor/D Page.

Calis T Connor.

Various disc with GL, DP;

Emails with ME + disc client

Agenda fer mtg with Sonny

Prebill Number: 1073594

0.20

0.10

0.10

0.20

0.20

0.70

1.30

1.20

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

@.30

0.40

0.20
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13/09/2016
13/09/2016
13/09/2016

13/09/2016

13/09/2016
14/09/2016
14/09/2016
14/09/2016
14/09/2016
15/09/2016
15/09/2016
15/09/2016
15/09/2016
15/09/2016
15/09/2016
15/09/2016
15/09/2016
15/09/2016

16/09/2016

16/09/2016
16/09/2616

16/0%/2016

Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawiess
Tom Connor

Louise Chan

Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawless
Lewise Chan
Louise Chan
Tom Connor
Tom Connor
Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawiess
Ghislaine Lawless
Ghislaine Lawiess
Ghislaine Lawless
Tom Connor

David Page

Tom Connor
Ghislaine Lawless

Ghislaine Lawless

DRFT

LETT

LETT

MISC

LETT

LETT

comMe

MISC

LETT

LETT

LETT

PHON

LETT

PHON

PREP

INTD,

LETT

LETT

LETT

LETT

Draft latter to Setfords
Email L Chan
Email to Leanne re settlement of claims and disc with

Louise {Various)

Calis with Setford re. status and new proposal; emails to
group re. updates; INTDs re the same; prep for
completion meeting

Email I Chan.

Review emails and call L Chan re transfer.

Attend completion meetung at Setfords

Attend completion call to release funds, documents and
undertaking; attend to funds transfers

Emails with Louise, and Leanne

Emails in, prep and call with client

Review client email

Call T Connor

Email to chient

Call with client + confer T Connor

Prep for call ve director's claim risk

Draft letter + email client

Confer T Connor re email from client

Discuss with DZP

Multiple exchanges on Closing procedure and conference

call with Tom Connor re the same, plus suggested drafting

amendments - time spent over the period 10 to 14
September inclusive,

Draft letter

Email T Connor; D Page

Discuss revised drafting of letter with T Connar; redraft +
amail chent

Prebill Number: 1073594

0.10

6.20

0.50

0.30

0.20

0.80

D.10

0.10

0.70

1.00

0.50

0.10

0.10
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