1:001736

CC AS HOI

Invoice

110 Bishopsgate

Level 22

London

EC2N 4AY

10th DETORER,

NOTE:

We as Schneider Holdings London Limited Schneider Holdings London Limited (SHL) confirm that we have not made any input VAT claim against this invoice on the basis that the cost of the fees included VAT are being fully refunded to us as part of an out of court settlement agreement.

Ashurst LLP Broadwalk House 5 Appold Street London EC2A 2HA

Tel +44 (0)20 7638 1111 Fax +44 (0)20 7638 1112 www.ashurst.com

Our VAT No.: GB 108 2136 48

For Ac.

" use only:

(0)	PFor'Accounts Department	t use only:	25	hrst
Interim (S)	Purchase Order Number			I U SL
VAT Invoice Date: 21 Septem	Nominal Code 1016 Our Ref: THC/SHL02.00	001		Invoice No.: 41595
	Date		7	
	Authorised By:		1	
	Date Pard	VAT GBP	VAT Rate (%)	Fees and Disbursements GBP
Re: Shareholder Dispute	Date Paid]	
To our professional fees		7,523.80	20.00	37,619.00
For the period to 16 Septembe matter,	er 2016, in connection with the above			
(Please see attached)				
Document Production		6.86	20.00	34.24
Disbursements:			energen consequence	
(Subject to VAT)			ono contract	
Fares and Incidental Expenses		22.59	20.00	112.93
	/ ()	7,553.25		37,766.17
			VAT	7,553.25
	$() \cup$		Total	45,319.42
	23.0	9.16 Balan	ce Due	45,319.42

The fees and disbursements the subject of this invoice may include fees and disbursements due to another member of the Ashurst Group.

Payment Details

NatWest - 15 Bishopsgate, London, EC2P 2AP - Account No.: 00404268

Sort Code: 50-00-00 - Swift Code: NWBKGB2L - IBAN Code: GB12NWBK50000000404268

Please note: Remittance advices should be sent electronically to remittances@ashurst.com

Please quote reference 415959 when settling this invoice

CCASHOI

20050

CCASHOT

DR

Payment Terms: 21 days

60400

Da 13045

CR

DR

CAR

AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CHINA FRANCE GERMANY HONG KONG SAR INDONESIA (ASSOCIATED OFFICE) ITALY JAPAN PAPUA NEW GUINEA SAUDI ARABIA SINGAPORE SPAIN UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNITED KINGDOM UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Ashurst LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales under number OC330252 and is part of the Ashurst Group. It is a law firm authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority of England and Wales under number 468653. A list of members of Ashurst LLP and their professional qualifications is open to inspection at its registered office Broadwalk House, 5 Appoid Street, London ECZA 2HA or at the address above. The term 'partner' in relation to Ashurst LLP is used to refer to a member of Ashurst LLP or to an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualifications. The Ashurst Group has an office in each of the places listed above.



Schneider Holdings London Limited

Re: Shareholder Dispute THC/SHL02.00001

For the period: to 16/09/2016

Time	*Agreed Rate GBP/hr		Amount (GBP)
			(001)
7.80	700.00		5,460.00
7.10	700.00		4,970.00
22.20	700.00		15,540.00
20.90	355.00		7,419.50
11.50	355.00		4,082.50
0.70	210.00		147.00
		Total	37,619.00
	7.80 7.10 22.20 20.90 11.50	7.80 700.00 7.10 700.00 22.20 700.00 20.90 355.00 11.50 355.00	7.80 700.00 7.10 700.00 22.20 700.00 20.90 355.00 11.50 355.00

Please Note:

* Calculations are based on agreed discounted hourly rate(s) A Detailed Time Summary Follows Overleaf

22/08/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	PHON	Call South Square chambers re Hannah Thornley.	0.10
25/08/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	PHON	Call D Page.	0.10
25/08/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	DRFT	Draft chaser letter to Setfords. Emails to L Moore re same.	0.50
25/08/2016	David Page	REVI	Review of exchanges and latest chasing letter.	0.20
26/08/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Email D Page	0.10
26/08/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Email L Moore + review letter received from Setfords	0.10
31/08/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Call with Michael Edwards and email client	0.20
31/08/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Review corro and prepare for call with client	0.20
31/08/2016	David Page	PHON	Telecon with Leanne Moore and exchanges with Tom	0.30
01/09/2016	David Page	PHON	Connor on progress, or rather lack of it. Conference call on lack of progress: review of firm chasing	0.50
01/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	letter to lawyers. Prep for + call to L Moore + M Silvester + post-call discussion	1.00
01/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Call Chambers to confirm H Thornbury's availability + email T Connor re same	0.10
01/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Review emails from T Connor	0.10
01/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Review company articles, Table Act; 1985 Act	0.60
01/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	DRFT	Draft transfer notice with multiple trigger points	0.30
01/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Review communications between TC/Setfords	0.10
01/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Calls with Michael Edwards and emails/notes of calls	0.50
01/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Call with client and David P and Ghislaine	0.50
01/09/2016	Tom Conner	LETT	Draft letter	0.50
01/09/2016	Kiara De Silva	RSCH	Assisting Ghislaine Lawless with transfer notice and review of company articles	0.70
02/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	DRFT	Review and send letter to Setfords. Email T Connor re transfer notice and SHA clauses interpretation. Review Setfords email. Emails to L Moore.	1.30
02/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Draft email to Setfords; call from T Connor; email L Moore & call to L Moore; confer T Connor re email to Setfords.	1.20
02/09/2016	David Page	REVI	Review of current position; multiple exchanges with client and comments on transer notice.	0.50
02/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	calls and emails with ME, and reporting to client	0.50
02/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Letter in	0.10
05/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Call with ME and emails with client	0.20
05/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Draft agenda for meeting	0.30
05/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Transfer notice - Ghislaine disc, David p	0.40
05/09/2016	David Page	LETT	Assorted exchanges on transfer notices and shareholder agreement provisions.	0.30
05/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Emails T Connor/D Page.	0.40
05/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	PHON	Calls T Connor.	0.20
06/09/2016	Tom Connor	INTD	Various disc with GL, DP;	0.50
06/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Emails with ME + disc client	0.30
06/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Agenda for mtg with Sonny	0.20

13/09/2016	Ghișlaine Lawless	DRFT	Draft letter to Setfords	0.30
13/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Email L Chan	0,10
13/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Email to Leanne re settlement of claims and disc with Louise (Various)	0.50
13/09/2016	Louise Chan	MISC	Calls with Setford re. status and new proposal; emails to group re. updates; INTDs re the same; prep for completion meeting	2.10
13/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Email L Chan.	0.10
14/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Review emails and call L Chan re transfer.	0.20
14/09/2016	Louise Chan	COMP	Attend completion meeting at Setfords	0.50
14/09/2016	Louise Chan	MISC	Attend completion call to release funds, documents and undertaking; attend to funds transfers	0.30
14/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Emails with Louise, and Leanne	0.20
15/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Emails in, prep and call with client	0.80
15/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Review client email	0.10
15/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	PHON	Call T Connor	0.10
15/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Email to client	0.10
15/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	PHON	Call with client + confer T Connor	0.70
15/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	PREP	Prep for call re director's claim risk	1.00
15/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	DRFT	Draft letter + email client	0.50
15/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	INTD	Confer T Connor re email from client	0.10
15/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Discuss with DZP	0.10
16/09/2016	David Page	LETT	Multiple exchanges on Closing procedure and conference call with Tom Connor re the same, plus suggested drafting amendments - time spent over the period 10 to 14 September inclusive.	2.00
16/09/2016	Tom Connor	LETT	Draft letter	0.20
16/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Email T Connor; D Page	0.10
16/09/2016	Ghislaine Lawless	LETT	Discuss revised drafting of letter with T Connor; redraft +	0.50

email client